

**AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION MEETING OF
NOVEMBER 5, 2015 AT 7:30 P. M.**

“Accommodation will be made for individuals with a disability, pursuant to the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA), provided the individual with the disability provides 48 hours advance notice to the Township Clerk before the public meeting.” However, if the individual should require special equipment or services, such as a CART transcriber, seven days advance notice, excluding weekends and holidays, may be necessary

1. NOTICE OF MEETING

2. ROLL CALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. MINUTES FOR APPROVAL

October 19, 2015 - Regular Session

5. TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS

6. MAYOR'S REPORT

7. PRESENTATION

Heather Desko and Sarah Helble of the Watershed Protection Programs Division - Garden Rain Barrel Rebate Program

8. DISCUSSION

9. MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TWO MINUTES TO SPEAK, UNLESS THERE ARE UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

10. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCE

11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

12. RESOLUTIONS

- a) PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) BODY ARMOR-\$6,730.37

- b) PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) CLICK IT OR TICKET-\$3,300.00

- c) PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-\$5,000.00
- d) PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE-2015-\$35,761.00
- e) PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT-\$11,537.24
- f) PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) 2015 NJDOT HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT-\$73,154.30
- g) AUTHORIZING THE CANCELATION OF 2014 TAXES ON BLOCK 124, LOT 11 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,114.35
- h) AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT TO ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC., AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT AND RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE, BOND NUMBER 13BCSGT0475, ISSUED BY HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$85,738.00, AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MAINTENANCE BOND, BOND NUMBER 13BCSGT0475M, ISSUED BY HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,860.79 FOR THE 2014 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR WORK CHIP SEAL AND MICROSURFACING
- i) AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1/ FINAL CHANGE ORDER DECREASING THE PRICE FROM \$137,274.75 TO \$137,091.60, WHICH IS A DECREASE OF 0.13% OR (\$183.15) FROM THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT, AND FINAL PAYMENT TO ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC., AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT AND RELEASE OF PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MAINTENANCE BOND FOR THE 2015 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR WORK CHIP SEAL AND MICROSURFACING
- J) AUTHORIZING AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING/SURVEYING SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE GRAPHICAL INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) FILED MAP/PARCEL DATA AND MAPPING SERVICES TO MASER CONSULTING, P.A. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$73,200.00
- k) AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1/ FINAL CHANGE ORDER INCREASING THE PRICE FROM \$247,770.00 TO \$293,368.00, WHICH IS AN INCREASE OF 18.40% OR (\$45,598.00) FROM THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT, AND FINAL PAYMENT TO REIVAX CONTRACTING CORP., AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT AND RELEASE OF PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MAINTENANCE BOND FOR THE RUNNING BROOK ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

- l) AUTHORIZING A TRAFFIC SIGNAL AGREEMENT AT THE INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 22 WESTBOUND RAMPS "A" & "B" AND CHIMNEY ROCK ROAD (CR 675) AND STAVOLA DRIVEWAY BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET AND TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

- m) AUTHORIZATION TO CANCEL RECEIVABLE BALANCES AND APPROPRIATED RESERVES FOR VARIOUS PRIOR YEAR BALANCES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$249,553.11 IN RECEIVABLES AND \$422,491.61 IN APPROPRIATED RESERVES.

13. CLOSED SESSION

14. ADJOURNMENT

Revised 10/30/15